25
%5
5

SNOW LOAD:
H DE%IG:OSBMMN&WPMMLYWMRWF&

WIND LOAD:
A ULTIMATE WIND SPEED (3~ Vot = 160 MNPH
B. NOMINAL WIND SPEED Voad = 118 MPH
€. RISK CATEGORY
. WD BXP, = &
INTERNAL COEFFICIENT: 0Cpl = 0,18
F, COMPONENT & CLADDING ULTIMATE DESIGN
DESIGN FOR ROOF ANGLES 0 TO
WALL ZONE B Pult = +/~20.5 PSF (Poad = +/~20.5
WALL ZONE 4; Pt = +/—z4o PS7 (Poed = +/—z4o
ROOF ZONE 3: Pult = -

ROOFMI:M--H.DPSF -—36.1
ROOF ZONE f: Pult = ~22,1 PSF (Posd = -202

O, THIS BULDING 1S NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE UPPER
HALF OF A HLL OR EXCEEDING 18 FEET I HEGHT.
H. BULDING DESIGN IS BASED ON ” CLASSFICATION.

1. BULDING MEAN ROOF HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 18 FEET.

RESPONSE ENT Ca = 0.08
J. DESION BASE SHEAR V = 1953 LBS

LOOD LOAD:
THS BULDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED N A FLOOD
HAZARD AREA.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.Aommmmmswsnmmwmstsmnvmmm
10N APPROVAL, THE PRAJARY ENTRANCE

WTHOUT THE USE OF A
FLUSH BOLTS

MUST BE TESTED AND/OR CERTWIED TO VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL CAPACITY.
APPROPNATE DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ON FRE AT THE MODULAR BUSLDING FACTORY.

6. WINODOWS AND DOORS MUST BE CERTFIED FOR COMPLIANCE WTH THE WIND DESION
PRESSURE FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING,

7. THiS BULDING IS DESIGNED FOR NORTH cAROI.NA CUMATE ZWEM

8. PROVISIONS FOR EX0T DISCHARGE LIGHTING ARE THE RESPONSIBIITY
GENRAL CONTRACTOR mwwmmummou APPROVALWNOT
0 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, WHEN RE(
A =~ 10 NSTALLED BYOTHERSONSYE‘
10, Nuw—mmmous. EXTBNMWGSIN.LEIH’ACTRNSTANT
OR PROTECTED WATH AN IMPACT RESISTANT

COVERING
OF AN APPROVED MIPACT RESISTANT STANDARD, OR ASTM E1096.
REGIONS ARE DESIGNATED N SECTION 1809 OF THE J1BC AND NCBC.

PLUMBING NOTES:
1. SECTION 403 ARE NOT PROVIDE) WTHIN THE BUILDING, A HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
FACLITY M| BE PROVIDED ON SITE WITHIN THE ALLOWABLE DISTANCE PER
THE REQUIRED FAGIJTY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING OWNER AND

IS SUBXECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE JURISDICTION HAVING
AUTHORITY, THIS NOTE SHALL BE INDICATED ON THE DATA PLATE

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

'MW[&SM%MWEWNWWM
zmmmmmmmmmmsb@&mm
FOXTURES SHALL HAVE
A MMM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF @ INCHES FROM "CLOSET STORAGE SPACE™ AS DEFINED BY

PROVDEDMTMREADILY

OF THE MAN BREAGER MUST BE DESONED AND VERIFED AS BENG N COMPL--
ARE' DESGNED BY OTHERS, STE

ACCESSHBLE BOXES, OR
8 AU IRSTALLED I WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE #§ WEATHER
PROOF THE INTEORITY OF -] WHEN AN

©. EXTERIOR LIGHTS NOT INTENDED FOR 24 HOUR USE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A
PHOTOCELL. OR TIMER,

memamwwmnwmmoﬂ

AND FULL OFF,
nmmmmcwmomesswxmmmwmmvworru«ns
WITHN 30 MINUTES OF ALL OCCUPANTS LEAYING THE SPACE AND SHALL EITHER BE
MANUAL ON OR SHALL BE CONTROLLED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN THE LIGHTING ON TO
Noruokzmmmmm
12.7THE BUILDINGS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (PROTECTVE SIONAUNG SYSTEMS, FIRE DETECTION
ETC.) SHALL BE DESIGNED N ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101 AND NFPA 72 AND
SITENSTALI.me RiVEWANDAPPRWAL

inmmmmma:mnmmnummmmm

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. NLS!PPLVNRREGSTERSMEMNG{S!MN(}ISNMJSTM
OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZES), UNLESS
Omi SPECIFIED. DUCTS IN UNNM)IIM SPACES SHALL HAVE R-8
INSULATION AND R—B NSULATION WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE

LDNG.
2 Nmoomsmacwmwnammsmmmm
R RETURN AND/OR AS NOTED ON UNRATED DOORS)
3 NVAG EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED VI/OUISDE AR INTAXES PROVIDNG
zm@w&ammmsr.mmmmmm oF

4. VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMENATE AT AN
OVED VENT

CAP,
8. EXHAUST FANS SHALL VENT NO CLOSER THAN 10 FEET FROM MECHANICAL AR INTAKE.
6. THERMOSTAT MUST BE PROGRAMMABLE
7 MMOMWMWHWA&ENWSTNWAMLY
T SYSTEM TO TEMPERATURES

SYSTEM CONTROLS MUST BE
TO AUTOMATICALLY RESTART AND TEMPORARILY OPERATE THE MECHANICAL COOLING
SYSTEM AS REQUIRED TO MANTAN TEMPERATURES BELOW AN ADWSTABLE COOLING
SETPOPINT AT LEAST &' F ABOVE THE OCCUPED COOLING SET POINT OR TO PREVENT
HIGH SPACE HUMIDITY LEVELS,

WINDOW & DOOR SPECIFICATIONS

1. DQ.PMHWOWSAREREWMNLMATEION&
COMCHECK ENERQY CALCULATIONS

FOR THE MAXIWUM
AIJMU‘FM:TORMMOO.
2 THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AR LEAXAGE RATE FOR WINDOWS
IS 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FEET OF WINDOW AREA.
3 THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AR LEAKAGE RATE FOR EXTERIOR
DOORS IS 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FEET OF DOOR AREA.

MARYLAND NOTES:

|.RE'ERN!TATEPWPMEM.OM.OFDRM
DUCT PROTECTION AT CONNECTION TO HVAC

zn:rmmmmsvmeconn:gﬂ.po DATAPLA'IE.

3, HVAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 90B WHEN
BXALDING DOES NOT EXCEED 25,000 CUBIC FEET,
OTHERWISE HYAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA SOA

4'11{3€PW€$AMPRZPMEDTDFMATEWUGDONOFTPE

5.mmmnm»£‘onmmmmsn:m
INCLUDING LOCAT OF THE 1S
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY A MD. REQ. ARCH. OR ENG.
TO VERFY CODE IPLUNCE IHCLUDING BUT NOT UMKTED TO
PIRE RESISTANCE RATII FOR ., MEANS
OF EGRESS, HEIGHT AND AREA LMITATIONS, OTHER
SIE RELATED MA TO SITE WORK,
INCLUDING AND BE

o4

IEIMLSTATEMMWNGDATAMTENWEVIONTY

ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL OR LOGATION THAT IS
MYWEMW.MMWWWY
REMOVABLE FEATURE.

7.mn:zommcsn:mmznwm
RETURN AR

THE WITH A MINRUM OF R-8 INSULAT
N CLIMATE ZONES 1 THRU 4 AND A MINIMUM OF R-12 INSUL.
N CLMATE WHEN LOCATED WITHIN A BUILDING

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

THE IN'IERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSENLITY SIGN SHALL BE DISPLAYED AT ALL
CCESSIBLE FACLITIES AND AT ACCESSINE BULDING ENYRAN(iS UNLESS
EN AR INACCESSIBLE EN SHALL HAVE
DIRECTIONAL SIONS INDICATING THE ROUTE TO 'ME NEAREST ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE.
2. ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTANS SHALL HAVE A SPOUT HEIGHT NO HIGHER THAN 38
WNCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND EDGE OF BASIN NO HIOHER THAN 34 INCHES ABOVE
THE FLOOR FOR MNDIVIDUALS IN WHEELCHAIRS. ADDITIONALLY, DRINKING WATER PROVISIONS
SHALL BE MADE FOR INDIVDUALS WHO HAVE DIFFICULTY BENDING.

3. WHERE STORAGE FAWTIES W AS CABQEAIE \AIBN. D DRAWERS ARE
PROVIDED AT LEAST ONE TYPE O\MJB) SH, OONT STORAGE S’AE YNG
WTH THE FOLLOWNO: :ﬁ £7C, TO G{ SPAOS BE AWBLE LE. TOUCH

U-SHAPED PULLS);
ABO! THES RODS OR
48 INCHES MAXIMUM
\ES IN_KITCHENS
IMXIIIUII ABOVE N FLOOR.
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO

SEQEL:
aEﬁE
g
R
Fz
2%z,
a

=g;a=§=§

o gﬁ?
2

i

:

.

o

8%

ég

EE

;ﬂ
b
EE%*E
e
g &3

> E§

7

3

g

£

F3

§§§
e
#

N ORATINGS lmms?ﬁuﬂw &\'&s HO MEATER TH%J:O.B INCH WOE N
ONE DlRE(mON DOORWAY THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.6 N HEIGHT,
U-DOORSTOALL Mﬁ HAVEAOMEHARDWARE LE. LEVER —
ISHTYPE, U—§APED MOlNTED WATH OPERABLE PARTS 34 INCHES
MNMUN AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.

THICKNESS SHALL

gty 12PsL:')m‘vmme)
-
8, UNFORU LIVE LOWD =

. CONGINTRATED L% LoD = 3000 L8, OVER 30 WGH X 30 MGH
AR LOCATED. ROMTERE O FLOOR. NCTE: DHEORM A
CONCENTRATED LVE LOADS ARE NOT SRMULTANEOUSLY APPLIED,

ROOF DEAD AND LIVE LOAD:

ROOF SNOW LOAD:
3 Pg = 35 PSF
B. FLAT-ROOF SNOW LOAD: Pf w289 PSF
c, FACTOR: Co = 1
D. SNOW |MPORTANCE FACTOR: b= 10
ACTOR: ot = 1.1
f. ROOF SLOPE FACTOR: Co = 1,0
0. SLOPED ROOF SNOW Ps = Pt X Cs

A BASIC WIND SPEED (3-SEC GUST): v 30
B, ASD WINO SPEED (3-SEC GUST): .Vald-lwll’ﬂ
D. WiNO EXPOSURE CATEQORY: c
E PRESSURE COEFFICENT; GCpl = 0,18
F. COMPONENT & CLADDING BASIC DESGN {ASD DESIGN
PRESSURE) FOR ROOF ANGLES 0 T0 7 d
WALL ZOME 8: P = 4/-40.2 PSF - /=205
ZONE 4: P = +/-30.9 PSF (Pasd = +/~24.0
ROOF ZONE 3: P m ~1085.4 PSF (Posd m -83.
ROOF ZONE 2: P m ~77.3 PSF (Posd = —48.4
ROOF ZONE 1: P = ~%8.8 PSF (Poad m ~35.1
ROOF ZONE 11 P =

SEISMIC _FORCE NG SYSTEM IS A15,
G. EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE ANALYSIS
H. RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR R = 8.8,
1 SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICENT Cz = 0,08
J, DESION BASE SHEAR V = 1053 LBS

FLOOD LOAD:
THIS BURDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED N A FLOOD HAZARD

ROOF RAN LOAD (IPC APPENDIX B):
A RAN INTENSTY: 1 = 4.3 INCHES/HOUR

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

FOLLOWNG SECTIONS OF THE PLAN SET AND INSTALLATION FOR
mmmmoo«mcmsmmmnorn{um

1. THE INTERCONNEGTION BETWEEN BUILDING MODULES AT THE FLOOR AND ROOF
smnas:mmn:e«osscnmwmmn:msn

2 AND ANCHORAGE REQUIREMENTS ARE AS INDICATED ON
WAWPLM

2 Pmﬂ Wn: ALLATION Nslmlxm MAPNCAH.EIK m}i

2 L33 NS’T S

4 ng
PAGSN4ANDI‘7NTIENSTN.LAWNSTRIK!TIO’H(F

8 PLUMBING TERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN BUKDIHG MODULES SHALL BE PER
PMIIIANDIM“T}EWMLAWW

8. FRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVDED PER SECTION 717.2 AND 1408.2.3 OF THE
N.G. BULDMHOG CODE (AS

7. AR INFILTRATION AT MODULE MATE LNES SHALL BE LMITED BY NSTALUNG
SLTAKMMOTV!HATEIJ!SWST AND/OR BY INSTALLING
CONTINUOUS SHEATHIHG ACROSS THE MATE LINE JOINTS AFTER SET UP,

BUILDING DESIGN PARAMETERS

1. USE/OCCUPANGY: EDUCATION

2 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: v8

3. SPRNKLER SYSTEM: ® NO

4. BULDNG AREA: 840__SF.
5. BULDING HEKHT: $18 FEET

8. NUMBER OF STORIES: k)

7. NUMBER OF MODULES: 2 _

8. OCCUPANT LOAD 42 BASED ON _20. NET SF/PERSON
0. EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RATING: . _NOVRATED

10. THIS BULDING MUST BE INSTALLED WTH THE FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCES REQURED BY |BC & NCBC
602 AND SECTION 705.3

11, ENGERGY CODE COMPLIANCE: SEE ATTACHED ENERGY
CALCULATIONS,

12 MANUFACTURERS DATA PLATE, STATE LABELS AND
EMC LABELS ARE TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL,

® N MARYLAND BUILDING MUST BE INSTALLED 30 FEET
MIN. FROM ADJACENT BUILDINGS (PER 2018 NFPA 101
14&&2(3))

ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

SITE INSTALLED ITEMS

NEW JERSERY

THE FOLLOWING FTEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER,
Y

R. JOHNSON
APPROVED

03 17 2020

DRAWNG NDEX LIMITATIONS OF APPROVAL N.J.
OF 6 COVER SHEET
12 OF & VER SH 1. THE APPROVAL OF THE PLAN UNDER THE INDUSTRIALIZED BUILDING
FLOOR PLAN COMMISSION PROGRAM IS PART OF THE MANUFACTURERS BUILDING
3 OF 6 ELECT PLAN SYSTEM APPROVAL.
4 OF 6 MECH PLAN 2. A PLAN FOR EACH SPECIFIC LOCATION MAY NEED TO BE SUBMITTED
5 OF 6 ELEVATIONS TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, AS MAY BE REQUIRED
FOR PERMITTING PURPOSES, THE PERMIT SET MAY NEED TO INCLUDE
6 OF 6 CROSS SECTION A FOUNDATION PLAN FOR THE SPECIFIC BUILDING SITE, SIGRED AND
SEALED BY A N.J. LICENSED ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT, IN ACCORDANCE
1 OF 1 FOUNDATION WITH THE STATE AND LOCAL REQUIRMENTS.
CODE SUMMARY:
STATE BUILDING ELECTRICAL | MECHANICAL PLUMBING | ACCESSIBILTY | ENERGY CODE
2018 NATL. 20,,
NEW 2018 1BC W/ 2017 NEC 2018 IMC ST PC NSt At171-2000 | 238 00
JERSEY N.J. AMENDS [W/N.J. AMENDS| N.J. AMENDS (NSPC) W/ cHPT. 11 OF 2018 | (LSRN BOL
N, AMENDS | 1BC & NAC 5:23-7 .
e HES,
VIRGINIA | 20! ?5 BC * | 2014 NEC 2015 IMC. 2015 1PC 1C/ANS! 2016 [ECC
2015 VA. STATEWDE A117.4-2000
FIRE PREVENTION CODE
2015 IFC
W/VA. AMENDS
2017 NG NCBC 2018 CHPT, 11
N. CAROUNA| 3018 NOFO ELECT. CODE| 2018 NoWC 2018 NCFG f AN Ioc/aNS! ExNERGY Gooe
A117.1-2009
2018 1BC W,
MARVLAND | 0y AMENBUENTS | 2017 Neg 2018 MG, g018JPc W/ | 2010 AR L AND 2018 [ECC
2018 NFPA 1 AND | W/MD. AMEND.  MD. AMEND. " - ACCESS, GODE W/MD. AMEND,
NFPA 101 WTH
MD, AMENDMENTS
MARYLAND SERIAL NO.:
8682A,66828-B6BIA, BOBID-BOB4A, BOB4-BGB5A, BEB5B-BEB6A, B6B6B-B667A, BGB7E-BEBRA, BEBSB—BSBIA, BBBSB-
8690A,86008~8801A, B60TE~BEO2A, B602B-BB03A, BBO3B—BBO4A, B604B-B695A, BEO5E-BE0GA, BEI6B-BEO7A, BBOTB

HOONSULTING ENGINEER | KENNETH EARL DUNMON — P.0. BOX 6853 ~—  AMERICUS, GEORGIA 31719 — 220-042-2020

A SITE RELATED (TEMS ARE SUBJECT TO
LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL, CODE COMPLIANCE MUST BE DETERMINED AT <
THE LOCAL -

r

1. THE COM SUPPORT =

2 AND OENERAL ACCESS TO THE BURLDING. 5

3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINOUISHER(S). &

4. BULDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS, DRINONG FOUNTAM, F
HOOK~UP 10 PLIMBRNG , g
ELECTRIAL HOOK-UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO
T BULDRG., ) 2

6. OLAZNG OPENINO PROTECTION—SEE OENERAL NOTE 10 Al

7. & s>otns. ()

8 PORTARN [/

-

'0- % HSGMR& UGHTING (NG.IDNG EMERGENCY)

OONSULTING ARCHITECT
cc R.A. LIC, ;15414

I&ﬁﬁkz

',o'rvo,

(727) 644-8193

§\‘\\‘b5\‘\\

NORTH—SUITE 120 o
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‘Umumm\“
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DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.

P.0, BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR,
DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534 (912) 384-7080
|oate: 3-8-20 REVISIONS: &
SCALE ; NO SCALE K.E.D.

CODES: SEE NOTES
STATES: MD, VA, NC, NJ

——

MD. PLAN NO: DBI-B882 MD R.E.G.
DBIB682—97 A/B SHEET
23'—4” x 36'—0" EDUCATION
1 OF 6

DESTINATION:

COVER SHEET BALTIMORE CO, MD,




SYMBOLE DOOR  SCHEDULE TOTAL
A 36"X80" HOLLOW CORE IMPERIAL OAK W/REDIFRAME 2
E 36"X80" STEEL/STEEL W/4X24" VIEW BLOCK 2

SYMBOLE WINDOW SCHEDULE TOTAL
\% 24"X54" VERTICAL SLIDE, INSULATED BRONZE/TINTED 3

COLUMN STRAPPING SCHEDULE:

(&) (2) 2x4 SPF #2 THIS HALF. (2) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF
{S) (3) 2x4 SPF #2 THIS HALF. (D) (3) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF.
(E) (4) 2x4 sPF #2 THIS HALF. CF) (4) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF.
(G) (5) 2x4 SPF #2 THIS HALF. (H) (2) 2x6 SPF #2 EACH HALF.

* WITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING
NOTES:

1. ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER.
PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE SHALL BE USED.

2. INSTALL TWO STEEL STRAPS
3. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT

STIFFENER

AT EACH STUD OF EACH COLUMN.
BE NOTCHED OR BORED.

36”—'0"

234"

VERTICAL TIE—~DOWN -
STRAP (ONE EACH -5
CORNER OF BUILDING)
TYPICAL @
l |
4'x4’ TACK BRD 12'x4’ MARKER BRD AT 32" AFF T #x4 TACK BRD J
J
LS,
IS
Y,
J
S
LS
COAT RACK W/30 J
J HOOKS AND SHELF v
: ABOVE AT 4B8"AFF 3 210
- TO THE TOP OF i
1 SHELF ::
33'—10" N
L 1
o
|
LY
1
LS
- SITE INSTALLED J
8'x4' MARKER BRD CLASSROOM v
{H) a AT 32" AFF CARPET ® T
= - - (4) LAYER 3/4”, 28" PLYWOOD BEAM - - 1
—HAZARDOUS CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
CARPET
|
I R ¢
? L NE
" )
' i ® 3
.‘_I_ 8 P[O
T g
|
- LINE PLENUM W
1/2" GYP. BOARD
@
- tel
s/ ®
1T
CARPET -
L — —— —— .
N0 @ ® ®
N\ 30'-6" —3'—0"—
4'-8"
S R. JOHNSON
17'-2" APPROVED
244 0317 2020
31)_5"
| NEW JERSERY |[ONSULTING ENGINEER | KENNETH EARL DUNMON — P.O. BOX 8853 —  AMERICUS, GEORGIA 31719 ~ 220-942-2020 ||
N el DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.
R t':ﬂQALTH 0;. ;, . Ny P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR,
‘l ) &AD.’ Zfa", ) ‘\v\‘“m'a'"""'l TN ¥ /‘ DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31634 (912) 384-7080
& s AL A ‘@“ Y AR 2 A DATE: 3—6-20 REVISIONS: F
§° KENNETH E 23 \ “?* $10k: < PN 4 Ny, SOALE ; 1/#°=1—0" K.E.D.
gu DUNMON -2 EY sea 5% P R CODES: SEE NOTES  —
%, Lic, No, 0402018557 § L ot i} 30, N ‘ STATES: M, VA NG, NJ
%‘ '.3‘_‘,45‘20 7& ’:,’,1_?.;‘ 31./‘:"9%_2,:/! ; ; ‘%‘S‘é"‘?‘--‘-’.ﬁ “Q\i;ﬁ WD. PLAN NG: DBI-BA82 WD R.E.G.
e O s (S U _ DBIE6B2-07 778 =
"ia‘f’ONAL.“‘- & "";"fu.",;"";"’";’.‘:“‘& Y VAT 23'—4" x 36'-0" EDUCATION ” o 6
rinnnst e FLOOR PLAN [Becmicne o, us




SYMBOLS

~J-BOXES ONLY
FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
44" AFF

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE
BO" AFF

FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT
80" AFF

JUNCTION BOX (NON
POWERED UNLESS CIRCUIT
NO. IS SHOWN)

CLG. MT.
J—-BOX

SMOKE DETECTOR
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 120 V,

SINGLE RECEPTACLE 240 V.

LED CAN LGHT
WITH 1~ 60 W. BULB

LED PORCH LIGHT
LIGHT 1-60 W. BULB

CLG. MT.
POWERED J-BOX

VENT FAN

0 Vesc@g «u [BEE

J

r
IS

COMB. VENT FAN & LIGHT

SUPPLY AR REGISTER
RETURN AR REGISTER

DN]

FLOOD LIGHT 2-150W BULBS

THERMOSTAT

LED LIGHT FIXTURE
WITH 2-22W TUBES

EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO
W/REMOTE HEAD
W/BATTERY BACKUP

®5 [e

A
N/

EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO
W/BATTERY BACKUP

EXIT SIGN
W/BATTERY BACKUP

EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH
BATTERY BACKUP

[ of

TELEPHONE JACK

SWITCH & 3 WAY SWITCH
OCCUPANCY SENSOR
SWITCH

g 4
oo

ur

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

RQ

-
m

$66666S

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

CIRCUT | NOMENGLATURE Baff,fg ('&'}";
=)
3 HVAG B0M(2P) | 310 GRND.
DED, CKT.
5 o sov1e | 20 M) | 12-2 nM
48 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 NM
2 LIGHTING /FAN 15 A 14-2 NM
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING:
DESCRIPTION KVA
GENERAL LIGHTING
,0030 KWéTSF X840 SF X 1,26= 22
9 __RECEPTS AT 180VA/1000= —16
DED. CKT. 1.9 KW x 1.25= — 24

1_FAN(S) AT .3 KW X 1.25= 4
HVAC 10.3

TOTAL __17-9 KW
TOTAL/240 X _1000= _75 AMPS
INSTALL .__150_ AMP PANEL
120/240 VvV 1¢

(727) 6448193

SULTING ARCHITECT

EGG R.A. LIC.H15414
3 };8 N

: &

ORTH-SUITE 120

ONAL Bh
oA

3way 2
_— R — )
2 | 2 “ | 2 o
7]
1
1 ]
=) ' J
Efl | J
Y|
\ Ly
\ 1
Ly
\ ]
[ = ] 2 ] = 12 dmRor
S
e S A" —exex4 J—BoX
=}
|
CLASSROOM I Iy
| } 3 Iwe 2.5 TON HVAC
= - — S
B SUPPLIES /' @ .3 MG ESP
.19 HVAC
L1} , ~J— UNIT PROVIDED
/ WITH CRV_AND
e ——— e — FRESH AR INTAKE.
. - CKT# 1,3
, 100 CFM GABLE
/ VENT FAN CKT#4
!
1
\
2 " 2 B6X6X4 J—BOX
2\ awey — -- 16X16X4 J—~BOX
Y 94 94
wP o 2 P [J] [3]
—( [ — — P
4 LED DED. CKT. 2 INCH
CHOTo 1.9 KW 120v.1¢  CONDUIT CONDUIT
CKT.45 TYPICAL
WP 150 AMP E.P.
120/240V.,1¢
R. JOHNSON
APPROVED
03 17 2020
| NEW JERSERY |[cONSULTING ENGINEER [ KENNETH EARL DUNMON — P.0, BOX BBS3 —  AMERICUS, GEORGIA 31719 — 220-942-2020 ||

DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.
‘ P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR.
» w‘mmym" DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534 (912) 384-7080
Sl DATE: 3-8-20 REVISIONS: F
Jrgs A SCALE ; 1/4"=1-0" K.E.D.
1 ) CODES: SEE NOTES e
D, ) STATES: WD, VA, NC, NJ
3 9% 3 WD, PLAN NO: DEI—B6B2 WD R.E.G.
5522088 DBIB682—97 A/B SHEET
% “\/ J e‘ W ’ ” ’ n
i o 23'—4" x 36'-0" EDUCATION
521822 DESTNATION: 3 OF 6
ELECTRICAL IBAL'nMORE €0, MD.




LEGEND

14"x14” RETURN
AR GRILLE

gN

} ‘ L SUPPLY
AN
B COMB. VENT FAN
N AND LIGHT
0 THERMOSTAT
PROGRAMMABLE
NOTES:

FLEX DUCT FOR SUPPLY IS 8"
AND FLEX DUCT FOR RETURN IS 10"

SEE ATTACHED BARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ALL REQUIRMENTS AND INFORMATION
REGUARDING HVAC INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING PROCEDURES

oaARGLAr

AL

N
LY,
B,
Y,
L%,
R,
Y
L%
W
W
Y,
3
$ o
n= ? i
7 J
[s ol
Y,
Ly
S,
o
Y,
Yy
Y,
Y,
|
CLASSROOM j
- o] 2.5 TON HVAC
- — - — - —— - s i e i,
= SUPPLIES @ ® .3 IWC ESP
240 V. 1¢ HVAC
== """ UNIT PROVIDED
& IZ [X] & WITH CRV_AND
FRESH AIR INTAKE.
o
LD
8x18 OVERHEAD
FIBERGLASS DUCT
i T w{ 24"x24" R/A
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/4

l

43" MAX
TYPICAL

REAR ELEVATION

1

ELEVATION NOTES: TYPICAL

SEE~CROSS SECTION FOR
METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION

ACCESSIBLE RAMP(S), STAIR(S),
AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE
INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS,

AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE

(WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE

1 SQUARE FOOT NET VENT AREA
PER 1/150TH OF THE FLOOR AREA,
AND AN 18" X 24" MINIMUM CRAWL
SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY
OTHERS SUBJECT TO LOCAL
JURISDICTION.

FRONT ELEVATION

)
EERE

RIGHT ELEVATION

LEFT ELEVATION
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CEILING

WALL

FLOOR
NOTE:

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

~ 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION (SEASPRAY FINISH)

= 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (VINYL COVERED) INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

~ AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL BE CLASS B OR BETTER IN

IN CORRIDORS AND CLASS C OR BETTER IN ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES.

FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS Il OR BETTER.

OR 14_?'
REPO CCCR—1078 (CLASS C ROOF)

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

ROOF -MUIj—HIDE 45 MlL LACK EPDM (ESR—1463) FULLY ADHERED TO 7/16" 0SB OR
ULE—HIDE FR ADHESIVE IN ACCORDANCE W

WALL — 7/16" SMART PANEL SIDING OVER APPROVED MOISTURE BARRIER.
(DUPONT TYVEK ESR 2375) INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

INTEREK

ATTIC VENTILATION IS PROVIDED BY
(1) 100 CFM FAN AND (1) GABLE VENT PER MODULE.

ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C.

SEE MECHANICAL NOTES AND FLOOR PLAN
FOR CEILING DUCT SPECIFICATIONS

* 2x4 SPF #3 (MIN.) RIM RAIL TOP &

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO TRUSS
(13) 15 GA x 7/16" CROWN x 2 1/2'
STAPLES

M ON BOTH SIDES OF MATEL!NE
ED W/ 2-15 GA. |
KING POST IF RIDGEBEAM IS NOT USE)
SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SGREWS STAGGERED
FROM_SIDE TO SIDE @ 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM,
LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1.75" MINIMUM
INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIDGE BEAM OR TRUSS.

GENERAL CROSS—SECTION NOTES:

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM A36,
YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KSl.

2, AL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY W/ ANS|/ ASME B18.2.1,

3. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER AND TIE-DOWN STRAPPING LOCATIONS,
ORIENTATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS,

Fygp= 60 KSI MINIMUM.

ROOF COVERING OVER FR DECK
PANEL 'C’ ~ SEE ROOF
SHEATHING DETAIL

TOP RAIL:
2x4 SYP§2 FASTEN TO TRUSS W/(4)
15 GA x 7/16" CROWN x 2 1/2"

1

STAPLES

08l 266A.X1 ~1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
PLATE ALLSTUD°1B'OG WITH
7- 16 GA. X 1 PER
& SIMPSON H~1 © 24" 0.C, TRUSS TO
PLATE (TYPICAL SIDEWALLS)
NOTE:  TRUSSES WHICH DO NOT FALL

000000000

* %

¢

ok

*

1000000
)
3

000

A0

finnoang,

48"

ROOF SHEATHING FASTENED TO TRUSSES
W/0.099"¢ x 2" NAILS @ 6" 0.C. ON EDGES

AND 6" O.C. IN THE FIELD ON ALL ZONES
ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

: ENDWALL
!

)
)
(
L

STAGGER JOINTS 48" 0.C.

SIDEWALL

BOTTOM EDGE RAfL:
2x8 SYP#2 FASTEN TO TRUSS W/(14)

000000000

DIRECTLY OVER WALL

(V191910101 vLvLVLv V]

Euq——-—---- 16 GA x 7/16" CROWN x 2 1/2"
STAPLES

STUDS SHALL BE
STRAPPED TO TOP PLATE AND TOP PLATE
SHALL BE STRAPPED TO NEAREST ADJACENT
STUD W/ EQUIVALENT FASTENING

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPFf2 © 16" 0.C:

2x HEADER PER

APPROVED PACKAGE
SILL PLATE 2X6 SPF§2
CRIPPLE STUDS 2X8 SPF§2 © 18" O,

3/4" PLYWOOD. STURD—I—H..OOR,
EXP.~1, 24"

BOTTOM PLATE 2X6 SPF§3

DBL. 26 GA. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP
D TO FLOOR JOIST © OZEA.N";(G

ﬂ.\_mm

CEILNG INTERIOR FINISH'—/

DBL. TOP PLATE 2X6 SPFf§2

I
SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR SPECIFICATIONS

WINDOW, *

47-3/4" ( 12° WIDE UNITS)

DBL.
TOP PLATE 2x4 SPF§2 —]

kit MARRIAGE WALL STUDS  Lw
©

MODULE
¢ 2x4 SPFf2 © 16" 0.

95-1/2" (12 WIDE UNITS)

|

WALL STU
STUDS AND 16" 0.C. Wé (7; 16
" PEN, STAPLES PER END
ICAL. SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS)

}/——T&c.iom'r

28 GA. X 1-1/2° STERL
STRAP FROM TRUSS TO
WALL STUD AND/OR FROM
RIDGE_BEAM TO WALL STUD
© 16" 0.C. W/7— 15 GA X
1/4' STAPLES PER STRAP
END PLUS STRAPS © OPENING
COLUMNS PER FLOOR PLAN.

WALL INTERIOR
,~ FsH

— BOTTOM_PLATE
2x4 SPFf2

26 GA X 1-1/2" ST'EEL
109081 G 16 0. W7
15 GA X 1E1'{4 STAPLES
PER STRAP END PLUS

STRAPS AT OPENING COL'S
FLOOR PLAN

R~48 INSULATION —&

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING
SIDEWALLS:

BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM
BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME
SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.

BRACING MATERIAL:

7/16" SMART PANEL FASTENED W/ 16
GA. X 1°X 1-1/4" STAPLES 3" 0.C. ON EDGES AND 6"
0.C. IN THE FIELD, OR USE THE SAME STRUCTURAL
BRACING MATERIAL AND FASTENING METHOD AS
SPECIFIED FOR ENDWALLS.

ENDWALLS:

BRACING INSTALLATION:

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS

FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM

BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES

SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME

SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.
BRACING MATERIAL:

EXTERIOR WALL STUDS .
2x8 SPF§2 © 16" 0.Cr

R—19 INSULATION '——\

R=30 INSULATION
(R28 EFF) ]

rnnnnn

(2) s/w'x 3" LAG SCREWS THROUGH
JOIST © EACH OUTRIGGER

0000009, |

7/16" SMART PANEL EXP,

1,
| .0000000.\ FASTENED W/8d COMMON OR GALV. BOX

FLANGE

IN ADDmON. INSTALL (1) 5/16"X 3" LAG
SCREW W/ FLANGE CLIP FROM 1-BEAM
TO EACH FLOOR JOIST BETWEEN

ALL OUTRIGGERS (TYP.)

QUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER
SPACING (SEE APPROVED
PACKAGE FOR SPACING)

NOTE:
FOUNDATION PIERS AND FOOTINGS SHOWN

FOUNDATION PLAN FOR DESIGN DETAILS

ARE FOR REPRESENTATION ONLY, REFER TO

RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION:

4 LAYERS 3/4°X 24" PLYWOOD, RATED SHEATHING, EXP.~1, STRUCT.—1, 5 PLY/5 LAYER, 48/24
E LENGTH OF CLEARSPAN,

EACH HALF CONTINUOUS ENTIR
NOTES:
. PLYWOOD FACE GRAIN MUST BE PARALLEL TO THE RIDGE BEAM SPAN.
JOINTS MUST BE STAGGERED 24" MINIMUM,
INATIONS MUST BE THE
FLANGES

[—95

-
3
:
.

DANCI Ps
THE UNITS MUST BE

D2559, OR

8, PLYWOOD MUST NOT BE TREATED W/ A FIRE RETARDANT PROCESS.

7. MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE LESS

8, BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS TO
EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL.

9. INSTALL (2)(4 X 20" SPF#3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS, WHEN
SPECIFIED FLOOR THE BEAM W/

PLAN; FASTEN FACE OF THE STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE
100X GLUE COVERAGE AND (6) 18 GA. X 2-1/2" STAPLES.

SAME DEPTH, THICKNESS, AND GRADE
PERMITED,

OF GLUE NAILED TO ADJACENT
W/ PDS SUPPLEMENT #5, W/ AN ADHESNE COMPLYING W/ ASTM

4" CONC,
CAP BLOCK (TYP.)

TYPICAL |-BEAM
PIER

MUM,

MODULE RiM

SITE_INSTALL 3/8" LAG
SCREWS STAGGERED FROM
SIDE TO SIDE © 48" 0.C.
MAXI LAG SCREWS
MUST PENETRATE 175"
MINIMUM INTO ADJACENT

NAILS 3" 0.C. EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

\ I-BEAM — M12 X 11.8

JOIST

= INSTALL 2xB SYP§2 M!NNUM BEARING
BLOCK BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS

UNDER

ALL COLUMNS HAVING A TRIBUTARY

LOAD

DISTANCE OF GREATER

THAN
12 FEET MEASURED ALONG MARRWAGE

RIM JOIST 2X8 SYP#2
FLOOR JOISTS 2x8 SYP§2 © 16" 0.C.

APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN:
SOUTHEREN
TRUSS MANUF, : WOOD COMPONENTS

TRUSS DRAWING, # SWF2002
SEE ATTACHED DWG.

R.JOHNSON
APPROVED
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. DESIGN LOADS
! St WIND: 120 MPH, EXPOSURE C EQUNDATION PLAN 12,
T | SOl 2500 P.SF. MINIMUM 3/16"=1"-0
~ | FLOOR LIVE: 40 PSF ABS PAD PIER TYPES:
RAMPS/STAIRS: 100 PSF A = 16"X16” W/MAXIMUM LOAD OF 44444 AT 2500 PSF SOIL
ROOF GROUND SNOW: 35 PSF B = 18°X18” W/MAXIMUM LOAD OF 5941# AT 2500 PSF SOIL 13
ROOF LIVE LOAD: 30 PSF C = 24"x24" W/MAXIMUM LOAD OF 10000§ AT 2500 PSF SOIL

USE GROUP E
CONSTRUCTION 5B

N

CONNECT STRAP TO BULLING BULDNG FRAE
FRANE AND TO ANCHOR :_ .
TREATED SHMMS AS NEEDED
DOVBLE. STACK 8"¥8°X16" o
DRYSTACK CONCRETE BLOCK ~—]
45 +/- 5
ABS PAD
9 I GRADE

\mm,m o

I/_

PIER DETAIL
3/4"=1 ’—0"

™1 1/4 wE X .035 GAVANZED TIE-DOWN
STRAP, WORKING LOAD 3150§

31504 WORKING LOAD NINMUM.

—

A o

TREATED SHIMS AS NEEDED | ) = connec SR To BUILDNG
FRAME
4" CONCRETE CAP BLOCK ————

DOUBLE STACK BxB’18" —

DRYSTACK CONCRETE BLOCK

ABSPAD\

4

PIER DETAIL
3/4"=1 ’—O"

|71 1/4" WEE X 035

GALVANIZED TE-DOWN
STRAP, WORKING LOAD
3150

\mmlmmm

31504 WORKING LOAD NINMUM.

SINGLE STACK BLOCK

PIER DETAIL A OR B

3/8"=1"-0"

PIER PAD FOUNDATION NOTES:

THE ABOVE FOUNDATION IS DESIGNED AS PER SECTION 104.11 OF THE 2006/2009/2012 IBC USING AN
ALTERNATIVE DESIGN OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. THIS DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE WIND LOAD

AND SOIL BEARING REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2006,/2009/2012 IBC. THE APPROVAL OF THIS FOUNDATION IS
SUBJECT TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

TIE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1-1/4"X.035" GALVANIZED STEEL FEDERAL SPECIFICATION QQS—871-H TYPE-1,
FINISH—B, GRADE-1. TIE-DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING HARDWARE SHALL HAVE A WORKING CAPACITY
OF 3150#. TESTED LOAD OF 47254

ALL TIE DOWN ANCHORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WORKING LOAD 3,150# CAPACITY AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED PER THEIR MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. THE TYPE OF GROUND ANCHOR, INCLUDING SHAFT
LENGTH, NUMBER AND DIAMETER OF HELIXES, ETC. TO BE SPECIFIED BY THE GROUND ANCHOR
MANUFACTURER FOR THE ACTUAL SOIL TYPE THAT IS ENCOUNTERED AT THE SITE.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SPACING OF TIE-DOWNS

ALL PIERS SHALL BE 8"X8"X16” SINGLE OR DOUBLE STACK MASONRY BLOCKS ON MINIMUM A
16°X16"X3/4” ABS PAD OR 16"X16"X4” SOLID CONCRETE PADS, EXCEPT AS NOTED ON FOUNDATION
PLAN. SEE PIER DETAIL AND NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS.

DESIGN IS BASED ON A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2,500 PSF.

INSURE THAT ALL GRASS, LOOSE DEBRIS, ETC. ARE REMOVED FROM UNDER THE PIER PADS, AND THAT
THE GROUND IS LEVELED UNDER PIER PAD AND FIRMLY COMPACTED.

SEE THIS SHEET FOR DESIGN LOADS

HARDWOOD OR TREATED WOOD SHIMS MAY BE INSTALLED WHEN NECESSARY BETWEEN THE MODULAR
STEEL FRAME AND THE TOP OF THE PIER. SHIMS SHALL BE FREE OF KNOTS, CHECKS, SPLITS, AND
SIMILAR IMPERFECTIONS.

MASONRY PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED IN A DRY STOCK SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION AND APPROVAL

OVERALL WIDTH DIMENSION IS NOMINAL WITH 1" GROWTH ALLOWED FOR BETWEEN UNITS AND IS BASED ON
UNIT WIDTH X NUMBERS OF MODULES. ACTUAL OVERALL WIDTH MAY INCREASE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS
AND MATERIAL TOLERANCES. FAILURE TO REMOVE CLOSE-UP MATERIAL AND/OR OTHER FACTORS BEYOND
THE CONTROL OF THE BUILDING MANUFACTURER.

SINGLE DRY STACK PIERS ARE LIMITED TO 34 AND FROM 34" TO 54" SHALL BE DOUBLE STACK. FROM
54" TO 66" ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE SURFACE BONDING TO (ALL  PIERS OVER 66" HIGH WILL REQUIRE
SEPARATE ENGINEERING TO BE COMPLETED)

. WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION ALL MASONRY PIERS MAY BE LAID IN TYPE "M" OR "S” MORTAR

IN COMPLIANCE W/ASTM C887, OR SHALL HAVE SURFACE BONDING MORTAR IN COMPLIANCE W/ASTM C
946

DOUBLE STACK BLOCK

ALT. PIER DETAIL A, B OR C

3/8"=1 l_on

REVISION:

THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE
EXPRESS PURPOSE OF OUTLINING AND
SPECIFYING THE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OF OUR
SUBSEQUENT PROPOSAL. THIS DRAWING MAY
NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF MODULAR GENIUS, INC.
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